3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-17-017010 2000v2017 | JAH | CT
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 9005 44 R R
D ECR-21-007041 27JuL2021 | FJ TE
2836791-2 a FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC E | ECR-21-113965 6scr2021 | FJ | RK
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836791-2 a T00LTNG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2836791-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 0.97 mm [.038] -
INSUL [0.90 mm [.035] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 Al
-] 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-] 2119082-5  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST UK CRIMP SPECIFICATION § ) | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL R
TERMINAL NAME: /H CONNECTOR - 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 2844940-1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
| 40-2.16 mm [.055-.085 INJ 0.50-0.90 mm [.020-.035 IN] SN [-1752354-2 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
14009/017-00 Rev 29-01-01 - ] -] 9931171~ 1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
XEEMQQ%[QN -] 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
SPECIFICATION - - i - 1 1 [752353-72 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-] 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN | 74
TERMINALS AF}PL*IE:DZfXZfl - |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL N - 1] 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
21131651 SZH-003T-P0. 5 - 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 99
-] 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
-] 2-455888-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE L~ |CRIMP HEIGHT F| CRIMP HEIGHT Sl Pt erel197977 [DEPRESSOR, WIRE s
size @® B2 e SEFERENCE SETTING “ [0 [ 1| 2119740-1 |TAG, [DENTIFICATION 67
PRI 0 05 | 0004)- 000 S s -1 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
30 AIC S iTe 0 05 L 0195/ 000 c 3 -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
30 MG 0 4247005 1 0174/ 002 _— S WARNTNG -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B B 1 el gg
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B R >168083-3 |SCR_ SKT HD CAP RoHS Wi ¥ 120 £
(1] SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10 0 [ 1 | 2-1976053-3 |LOCATER BLOCK. TERMINAL 53
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ] 1] 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | -] 1901681-8  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - w 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Lﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND L 169708570 |AMPL CATOR BAS % ASoLMBLT, OF -
ToRaaE of aeElicaTon : -] 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl -] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -] 2-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. T 2079383-5  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (W4 X 20) 33
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ |2 | 2 | 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
U 2 LA R e
| -] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 2/
Lﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 i
-1 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6 . BgéiagN%fEEéi}ggoggggRWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T 51195333 [STRIPPER SIDE FEED o
Lﬁl N - | 1] 2119806-1 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. _ 1 1 3-202280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION | P
-] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (R —
N - | 1] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - T 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1803537-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- : : ]
- : : 6
-] 1-2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 3-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2] 1-1803260-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- : : 2
N 1| 2] 1803504-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-770-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R e R TSMAYZOTT — TE Connectivit
C&:LTZTN I OMAY 20T C%%%D ?/?Q? Hawiwuw,PAa7m5%6%
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD TOMAYZ201 7 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S N g e Ocsn St ecd
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e 01| 00779 [@o28 36791 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017

Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

A 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

N

\WEDRH

—= (0 0

SEE DETAIL AT

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

o

45.33£0.05

DETALL A

] — 1 7.0£0.95

/
V[Ejl

-)
—
_

ol

14
=
—

%L\\\\‘EDRH

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

ol o TOMAYZO0TT — TE Connectivit
J M. HERR — J
a“ § DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—F’ ELBIN 12&2:;21; — HOrHSburg' e
A —‘7 L A N —‘7 I C v E R S I O N o OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: T ELBIN OCGOH S‘de Feed
0 PLC i: PRODUCT SPEC App\ \CQ%O”‘
| PLC +
‘ 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @EHEEE " ]
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N : S D e
AIR FEED MATER AL . FINISH i WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836791
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REY
AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

. c
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LOC DIST R Ev \S \Oﬁqs
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET 1
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836791-2 g FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836791-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 0.97 mm [.038] F
INSUL [0.90 mm [.035] -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-350472 L]
- | 2119082-5  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST UK CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3\| - | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TERMINAL NAME: 7H CONNECTOR - 1 [1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- | P8ALYL0 -1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE :
P \| - | 1 -1752354-2 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
;EghiNLimm 000 Hii%@i%ﬂ7oo : 290wiﬂ50(y90 L0207 050 T 1 993111-1  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1177
Rl T O o - | 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- | 1901680-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
TERMINALS AF>Pt,IE[>4flsz - |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL § ! c119641-¢ "EED CAM, AIR FEED _W J |
- 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
- | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
- | 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
BIG - SRS Terine HeienT N\l - | 2119955~ 1 ASSY  LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
= ﬁgﬁa - | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
28 AWG 0.52+/-0.05 [ 020+/-.002] 5.8 _ | 2 /55888 -7 SPAC)ER CRIMPER 872
ig ﬁxg 0.47+/-0.05 [.019+/-.002] 6.3 - 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
0.42+/-0.00 L. 017+/-.002] .0 -1 1] 2-2119791-2 [DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-2 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 57
- | 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
an - | 2-1976053-3 |LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 53
L] - | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- | 1901681-8  [HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
- | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Lﬁl - | 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 2-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
1fl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ] 0793837  |SCR, BHSC, HoHS (M4 X 20 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- | 28449921 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Ziiiik A P P L Y P A R Tr N U NWB E R 2 - 2 3 4'1 9 - 6 L,()C:Trl TrE W7<> TrH R E:A\D S C)F I TrE M 2 4'2 . _ w 1 3 2 O 9 2 8 _ 2 S T'R I P (3&JI D E Z?Zi
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. *WARNTING 1 SETIIER o T h >
- - , , 0 , .
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ON INSTALLATION, Stl Wikt DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -0 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
L LCATOR s G R AT THE AL TOR AR ] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE I 2719533-3  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
A SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO N 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR — [ 1| 3-22280-3 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - | 1] 1735688074 |5TOP, SHEAR |
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. 1 - 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N | EEELEER FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT :
N | 1803537-2  |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - 7
- - - - 6
- | 1-2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 3-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| | | 1-1803260-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- - - - ?
| | | 1803504-3  |[CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-771-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I SRR RAE AR PIEEBO e BT STl [ o ISMAY20TT — TE Comnectivii
M. HERR G Y
‘ CHTK LAl I OMAY201 T (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PAC I F IC v E R S ION o OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: :EizucgtsBchN TOMAY 201 7 | NAME Oce(}m S\de Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A‘ 00779 @:2836791 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. c
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LoC DIST

(:) COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. /x 6 6

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

1

SR e

PNEUMAT IC

SEE DETAIL A" §§i ‘q@

ZF

36.30£0.05

|

FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

|

D

3 1

Tl

-J

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POST T LTON

fan|
L =t

30mm STROKE

I —

\\\‘HI}REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

{W7»Oi0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

- U

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(G il/l7é§7 TE Connectivity
(G
(G

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

Ocean Side Feed
Applicator

THE 8R8U8NE 110 CHANGE AKD THE CONTROLL 1NG ENGINEEAING ORCANIZATION | DWN [OMAYZ201 T
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. M ) HERR
Cﬁ o 1OMAY 2017
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENS TONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; TSMAY 2017 [nave
mm T. FLBIN
AR OFEED Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 LR 1 e e
. . 2 PLC +- -
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) gﬁiiﬂjm - PLICATION SPeC __
MATER AL ) AF’\\I?\‘SEHS ) = WE\GiHT B A ‘

CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

00779 (C=2836791

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE SHEET

|7

4

OF

4

REV

c
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




